

Sukhwinder Singh etc Vs. State of Punjab

Present:- Sh.Varinder Singla, Learned Advocate for applicant.
Sh.P.S.Chahal, Learned Additional PP for State.

Heard. On 07.01.2021, applicants/accused were granted interim bail in this case and they were directed to join the investigation and co-operate with the investigation and in the event of arrest, they shall be released on bail by the Investigating Officer/Arresting Officer to his satisfaction.

Today, ASI Ujagar Singh No.449/Mns appeared in the Court and got recorded separate statement that accused-applicants Sukhwinder Singh and Bal Krishan @ Kabutar Singh have joined the investigation on 10.01.2021 and their custodial interrogation is not required in this case.

In these circumstances, interim bail order dated 07.01.2021 which was granted by this Court is hereby made **absolute** and applicants/accused are ordered to be released on anticipatory bail to the satisfaction of Investigating Officer/Arresting Officer subject to following conditions:-

1. That the applicants shall join further investigation as and when required by the investigating officer.
2. That the applicants will not tamper with the prosecution evidence;
3. That the applicants shall not leave the country without prior permission of the court;

Record be returned. Bail application be consigned to the record room.

Pronounced in open Court.

Dated:12.01.2021

(Dinesh Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge, Mansa
(UID No.PB0445)