

Ex. 737/18
Sanjiv Kr Jain Vs Rohit Jain

01.07.2022

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, counsel for DH.

None for JD.

At this stage, counsel for DH submits that he has not yet received the possession of suit property as Local Commissioner has refused on the ground that same has not been mentioned in order of this court dated 13.05.2022.

Heard.

Since, report of Local Commissioner has not been received so far, hence matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for report of Local Commissioner/further proceedings on 26.08.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
01.07.2022