

Present : Shri A.S Dhillon Advocate for the applicant.
Shri Ravinder Singh, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Arguments heard. Through detailed order of even date, the application is dismissed. Bail application file be consigned to record room.

Pronounced in open court
Dated: 12.02.2024

Prashant Verma,
Additional Sessions Judge
Tarn Taran/UID-PB0236