

25 EX 737/18  
**SANJEEV KUMAR JAIN Vs. ROHIT JAIN**

**29.08.2024**

**At 12:14pm**

**Present:** Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the DH along  
with DH in person.

None for JD.

Sh. M.K. Srivastava, Sh. Subhash Pal and Sh. B.D.  
Singh, Ld. Counsels for the Objector.

Matter is listed for arguments on the objection.

TCR received. Same is attached with the present  
execution petition.

Parties are directed to file proposed issues on or  
before the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the objection filed by the  
objector on **07.11.2024**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
29.08.2024