

EX 737/18

SANJEEV KUMAR JAIN Vs. ROHIT JAIN

31.07.2025

At 10:58am

Present: Sh. Vineet Sharma, Ld. Counsel for DHs along with one of the LR of DH namely Sh. Sanjeev Jain.

None for JD.

Sh. M.K. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for objector along-with objector.

Ld. counsel for objector submits that he will file the medical documents of objector, during the course of day. He further submits that he will supply copy of the same to Ld. counsel for DH. **Let the same be filed and copy be supplied to Ld. counsel for DH.**

Objector is also directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for compliance and arguments on the application under Order III Rule 1 and 2 r/w Section 151 CPC on **04.09.2025.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
31.07.2025